T TR AT

T ST T TR T TR

POOR DOCUMENT

MC2034

THE ETAR, ST. JOHN N. B SATURDAY, JANUARY 15 1910

F
F’nght the "Great White
Plague" Right at Home

RESH air and cleanli-

< -tateof modern science
forthe cureof consumption.

Other -maladies demand

_doctor everywhere and for

- cleanliness. In both siirgery
and medicine, absolute
cleanliness comes before
almost everything else.

Nor ‘is’ cleanliness in the
.home only a cure—it is a

eep “your home clean.

%to Soap Powder is
probably the greatest
‘cleanser of modern times
—not. only to cleanse —
‘not- only does the soap in
it wash—bedding, curtains,

ST. JOEN

ness! Thatis the dic-

other treatment; but every

. every illness, will insist on.

reventative of disease. .

.bath yourself—see how

THE ASEPTO MFG. CO.

dishes, etc.——but it sterilizes
as well. - So that besides
cleansing, it also disinfects
—it is a preventative
Ugamst disease and decay.
se Asepto—use it today
—everyday.
Use Asepto for washing
your dishes—your laundry
—your woodwork; and see
the result.. See the dirt
disappear as if by magic.

Remember Asepto harms
neither the hands nor the
most delicate fabric—
affects nothing but dirt
and disease. Try an Asepto

refreshing it is,

All good grocers sell Asepto
—b5c. the large package.
Ask your grocer for it. .

.

Shell Ri
Piece

* This littlegirl has one of our
.handsome dolls and carri-
just exactly as we will

‘ln vou. i

THIS HANDSOME IMPORTED DOLL

.LOVELY DOLL CARR!AG!:
s a beautiful Solid Gold

s Kitchen Set.

GIRLS READ THIS

‘We want to give mmwmrnn
ﬂ: nndmmn)-ouud

toldﬂw arms, turn their their ;
eyes, and go to sleep just like real babies. They are the best kind of dolls.

NEARLY HALF A YAI}.II TALL.

and a Lovely S

e dotts will st down:
beads, shut

Don‘t delay.” Write to usat
once and if you will send at
onceand goodsquick-
Iy we will gln w an extn
present, bes

::::l:.e: Order the Ht:
five J BIry ne
Setriae
ADDRESS— DEPS- L
THE MUTUAL
CREDIT ©
Fmt!t.l-,
Toronto. = Onr.

g

Sm okeless 0il Heater

The automatically-locking Smokeless Device is an’exélusive

feature of the Perfection Oil Heater.

This

Automatlc Smokeless Device

doesn’t allow the wick to rise to 8

point where it CAN smoke,, yet
“permits a strong flame that sheds &

steady, glowing heat without a whiff
of smoke.

.No ather heater in the world com=
pares with the

PERFECTION

COUNCIL PASSES ESTIMATES

ALMOST AS RECOMMENDED

Heads of Fire and Police Departments Both Hér.aive Increases |

as do Also the Policemen, the Mayor’s
Clerk and Nthers:

dt’3.p.m, and .adjeurried at’
slng the estithates of the’

Si'!’ot! Bm;‘d in‘an-amended-form, apd |
Mapt}'hg the recommendation ot 2

aﬁt‘mf
uwry Board::with regard [tb’

Y rants.
/Journed; Ufitil 8.15 on'. the motion ‘of

Ald. Bafex-. L

In:s cnnection ‘with'  the ‘Safety

'Board'a report the council declided to

increase the saldries of both the Chief
of Police and the Chief of the Fire
Department $100 per annum: The in-
crease i pay of 25 cents. per day was
given the policemen. The action re-
commending an increase to police jani-
tors was referred to by the Board:'of
Public Safety. The " section dealing
with additional street lights ‘was amen-
ded so as to provide for sixteen addi-
tional lights this year and no increase
in the number for two years. The
positions of the new lights will be de-
cided by the Board of Public Safety.

There was much discussion con-
cerning the -bill of Mr. Barbour, but
it was laid over for further considera-
tion.

Those present were Mayor Bullock.
Ald. McGoldrick, Ald. Baxter,. Ald.
Hayes, Ald., Likely, Ald. Holder, Ald.
Scully, Ald. Codner, Ald. Potts, Ald.
Wilson, Ald: Belyea, ‘Ald. Christie, Ald.

| Sproul, Ald. Frink, Ald. Vanwart.

TREASURY BARD.

The report of the Treasury Board re-.

commended that the following addi-

tional grants be made:—

Natura] History Society, ......

Tourist Association ............ 3500.00

Seamen’s Institute ............. 250.00

St. John Exhibition Aseociauon, $3000.00
with a guarantee not exceeding
82000 towards any deficit.

The | Treasury Board recommended
that~ tHe ténders be called ‘for the
printipg of the céromtldn réports and.
accounts.

The report as a whole was adopted.

Ald: Feink reyorted' to Council con-
" cerning the d]alm of Engineer F. A.

$250.00

Barbour against the city. He said that |

Mr. Barbour had informed him that
. Mr. Sears, who wgs then Mayor,. had
Femployed him”at the rate of $25 per
day as consulting engineer. The' size
' of 'Mr. Barbcur’s bill had surprised the
speaKer. - It' amotnted to over $1500.
Mr. Burpour also claimed 2% per cent.
on the money involved in the Mooney
and the McArthur and MacVay suite.
The alderman: felt''that the bill was
excessive, However, -the insurance
men had .insisted -on the retention of
Mr. Barbour. - Mr. Barbour's total |
claim amounted to $2719:91. He had |
agrecd to take 10 per cent. off, which
would make it $2447. Mr. Sears had
‘informed the speaker that he had no
recollection of employing Mr. Barbour
or naming any definite sum. ' Mr.
Hunter supported Mr. Barbour's state-
ment, and legzl proceedings were
threatened.

Ald. Frink moved’ that the claim be
paid.

Ald, 8cully seconded the motion,

Ald. McGoldrick 'asked how much had
been paid on the Loch Lomond exten-
sion since Mr. Barbour had given a
certificate that the work was com-
pleted.

Ald. FrinZ replicd that xepa.lrs since,
that time had cost $6200.

Ald. Potts asked if the work was in
good condition when the certificate had
beén given.

Ald. Frink said the work had not
been satisfactory. If cross-suits were
to be instituted by the city they would
have to be along that line. The work
had not been properly tested. :

Ald. Potts thought the city should
not be considered an *‘ easy mark " ‘by
every Tom, Dick, and Harry who might
come down from the States. He would
fight rather than have $2400 stolen
from the city,

Ald. Sproul was of the same opinion.
The' work was a disgrace.

Ald. Baxter suid he would support
the motion to pay the bill. He did
not think ahat thére was any defect
in the design of Mr. Barbour. Some
of the work was scandalous,

CONTRACTORS FAVORED FIRST.

While in the, councﬂ he (Ald Bax-
ter) had been able to observe that the

‘cprtroctors had beén fovored before

Mr. Barbour. Inspectors whom the
city appointed had either favored the
contractors or had been ignorant of
.their duties. . Besides, certain of the
city’s ~officials had opposed the intru-
sion.  of Engineer Barnour and had
done everything to interfere with him.
Mr. Barbour had opposed giving the
contract ta local contractors’ on the
ground that they did not have the
proper equipment. Part of the loss

<} fheurréd by 'thé~contractors’ had been

due to that lack of equipment, Mr.
Barbour warted the city to fight the
suits of the coptraetors.:' The city had
declined to fight. In the present case
the best thing fa do waﬁ to settle 'the
bill. b
Ald.’ McGoldr!,ck said that the blame
for poor work should fall on Mr,
Hunter.

Ald. Baxter—‘“He did.not;put over-
alls in the concrete on the Mchrthur &

The Council e,d-‘;

'Heb e‘ii:moxea tht;
be’ given $60 per mornth.

efred ha ek,

" i¥hé 'gection v
The 'section re

‘i “of’ lghts'
street brfdges w’ n,;nung of. the
King Square b ‘ adopted.
The action *recommending additional

street-Hehts caused much discussion,
Am ~Ba.xter mqved that there be six-

“teen additlonaJ nghta i.ns;alled +and |

that no further addmon be, made.to.the
number for two years. These lights
are to be placed on the. recommenda-
tion '’ of the Departmenn of Public
Safety. The motion was carried.

The Council then adjourned. g

EVENING SESSION.

The estimates for the year recomi-
mended hy the Treasury Board, total-
ling $480,227, were passed at a meéeting
of the: Compon Council last ‘night
practically without amendinent. lar-
ence ‘Ward- and ‘Capt. ‘MéIntyre were
granted increases in salary. © M-
Ccoger. was put on the permanent pay
list in the assessors’ office It was de-
cided to pay Ingineer Barbour §$2,44:
in full of all his claims, and Mr.Hand’s

claim ‘of $77 was also ordered paid. The |

meeting was rarked by the expression
of some sfring opinions on the way 'n
which . the. water, works extension “had

.been: conducted ‘and by a philanthropic

suggestion by Ald. Belyea ‘that the
members of the council conate half of
their »salaries to ‘the city. Discussion
of - the permanent pavement proposi-
tion *was deferred until a later meet-
ing. "

The Common Council resumed its
secsion. at 8.20, ‘and ‘cn motion’ of AIld.
Baxter the report of :
Mrd was takea “up séction by sec-
tion, t
for streets, Ald.  McGoldrick promised

Tair whges for the laborm dut of the |

appronrlatlon

In ° réply, to -Ald. Wﬂson ‘Ald." Bax- |7

tét -gave a -brief. history of, the ‘unton
of St. Johh,™ Portlana™
showing that althoughi ‘the’ resld‘erfts of

West 'St John, now paid mucéh higher
taxes than befére the union, they are |’

teceiving’ full value for ‘the’ir money.

‘He admitted that his earlier prejudice |

against the uniorn had been-fully dis-
pelled by ' the improvement in  the
treatment now given the West Side.
“'The vote "of $19,400 for~ the deﬂclt ‘of
the fetry department opened up adiw
cussion’ on the ‘methods of running it

Ald. McGoldrick expreesed surprlse at |

the size of the amount and’asked an
i explanation.  In reply, Ald. Potts ex-
plainéd last year's expendlture by say-
ing that he was bound by the arrange-
ments of the prev(oua committee. ~ He
referred to the improvements that had

“béen made and said that despite this

the department was conducted econo-
miecally, and he promised a bétter ser-
vice next year. He stated that he did
not expect to expend the $10,000,7 but
wished to have it ava.ﬂable as other
chairman had had.—The motion was
carried unanimously.

PUBLIC SCHOOLS,

With regard to the appropriation for
rubiic schools, Ald. -Baxter' explained
that the amount was $1100 the'School
Beard had:asked. The amount recom-
mended was exantlv that allowed by
the law.

On momtion of Ald. Potts, . Mr. Coop-
er, who has been employed in the
assessor’s office,, be-placed on the per-
manent list at $100 per.annum, carried.

In. discussing the application. of Clar- | =

ence Ward, the Mayor's clerk, for an
increrse in salary of $5.00 a month,
several aldermen pajd tributes to Mr.
Ward’s services to the city in collecting
and rublishing the history of the city.
The application was granted ;. by a
unanimous vote. -

At this stage Ald. Belyea' moved
that the aldermen and '\Iayor hand
back to the city the balance of their
salary for the last six months of the

year, to be devoted to any fund that f

might be named. The motidn was
seccnded by Ald. Hayes. Amid some
laughter and some more bewilderment
the motion was put. Aldermen 1Belyea,
Hayes, and Likely voted  for it, “and
Ald, Varwart ,voting centra. - The mo-
tion was declared lost, but Ald. Belyea
demandedr a poll. - An. excited; discus-
sion followed, and the -matter was
finally dropped.-

1he estimotles ‘@ag ameni-r woeee then
adopted-as a- whole Summarized,. they
arei~— 1 .
Streets Faesancneenanzee
Water and. Sewc'rage
Interest, etc., on same ..
Street Lighting ...,....
Police .
Fire Department ............
Exhibition ......
JFree Publi¢ Llpraries ..'
Ferry Department ....
Schools .
Interest on debentures svis

348 M.OO
15,000.00

. 21,575.69
.. 26,500.00
" 48,000.00
65,000.00
~ 636.00

. 5,730.00
10.400.00
136,418.73
66'947,‘3"

3480 227.74
» The exnendlwres of the various de-

partments were limited as touows —
Streets ...... . . $15,000.00

Ald. Baxter movgi th t the section"ﬂ,

the 'Treasury-

“In Ipe\'i.king‘ on ‘the “expenditure.

dnd ‘Carleton, |+

ik

"“There has been wonderful énthusiasm

%8 igplefyed ‘at this store during our January
inBpgcial; Sales, and the valuys have been
such _that it is now only negessaty to" an-

....nounce.a Dunlap-Cooke Specml Sale in
"erdé “todraw  the cromds;. and it’s" mo,

VOR

>
sl won&er beeanse never

flt- cdﬂtinue

the
! lullowmg specials give

B

1

‘we have to offer.-

‘Selling at.

Selling at .

#»lact Marten Muﬂ‘i.
Selling at

s
=

Black Marten St.ole a,va.lu 8 $30 to $32

_Sable and Isabella Fox
$40.00 tn 43.00. Selling at .

Sable and Isabsila Fox Muffs, values 835.00
Persian Paw Ssts value: $18 00 to 28.50. Selling at
Persian Lamb S»sts, values $20 00,
Grey Squirrel Sats, valvas $33. 50. Selling at
Ladics’ Fur-lined Coats, valuss $45 to 135.00 Selling at.. $20.00 to $110. og
‘Liadies' Persian Lamb Coat:, values $185 to$150 Sellingat.

THE DUNLAP-COOKE COMPANY

BOSTON MASS 167 Tremont St.,
f' kH,ALIFAx, N. S, 78-80 Barrington St. -

efors i m ﬂﬁe higtory
’iﬁelFuz trade have seleet an'd: e'rc}uswe: /
i urs; beg; f"s’;crlﬁcéd Jas.we.are-Uos

td do dilring’ tliis

", We.have one 1dea in front'of us=— ,,
" that of making | a.dearance, and,we have reduced-
rices suﬂic!enﬂy to. make. this €ertain..

The"
you an’ 1dea ot {he great res

,..,dncuons which we have madein- every depamueut.
. Tha Sale starts on. Monday morning, Jan, 17th and
you will not find again‘in’ yed.rs such bargains as

Mink Throws and Stoles, va'us $2> 00
to 65.00. Selling at..

Mink Muffs, valuea $25 00 to. 75.00

- §15 to 35.
.- $19,75 to 51.50

- $20 OI
value $16 00 :
: ; . $10.75
oloa value

- $28.00 to §32.58

Selling at

Limited.
COSTUMERS

R mE———-
R

Yellingat ......

... $12.50 to $20. 00
‘ $25.58

- §95 t0 §100.00

F‘umers by Royal Warrant to H.R.H. The Princess of Wales,

54 King Streét, ST. JOHN, N. B, i

AMHERST, N. 8, Victoria hrrd Havelock Sts.,*
- WINNIPEG, MAN., 409 Main St,

.which, Mr. - Barbour was severely
scored.

The a.mendment was finally put and
lost, and the motion was then carried.

Ald. Kelly i,utroduc’ed‘the subject ' of
a claim of $77 made by John A. Kane
for services in connecction with the
Mooney section of the water works.
On motion of- Ald. Baxter the action
©of the Common - Counéil in defending
suit' in the Supreme Court. be recun-
sidered.  This’ was carried. and on
motion of Ald. Kelly the council de-
cided to pay the claim with taxed
costs.

On motion of Ald. Baxter, a sub-
committea of Ald. Belyea and Ald.
Hayes was appointed to confer with
the police with regard to their ahnuity
fund.

The Craig lease was introduced and
as the' chairmen were not sure where
they stood, Ald. Vanwart agreed to

"submit a report et the next meeting

of the council.

Ald. Potts moved a reconsideration
of the salary, cof the assistant police
court. - . Ald. " Baxter ' objected to
present system of the police court by

! which, because-of. thg lack of a steno-
grapher, Mr. Henderson had to devote
niuch of -his: time to the clerical work
of taking notes of the evidence.
.was not satisfactory, especially as it
frequently <'delayed the:. work of the
court. He oppoced the reconsideration.
The motion was carried-and Ald.
Potts moved that Capt. MclIntyre be
| given an increase of $100.—Carried.
The meeting adjourned without tak-
ing up the .eport of the general com-
mittee on permanent pavements, which
will be taken up at a later meeting.

WA&TED‘ YELLQW SPOTS.

The following characteristic story is
told of Sir Beerbohm’ Tree. The fam-
ous actor-manager has at times a
very dreamy and absent-minded man-
ner, and is not easily satisfied. When
he was producing “King John” some
years ago, he ‘as ed his musical direc-
tor for some.,very . beautiful idyllic
musiec.~ The worried .director played
what he had composed “No, no,”
said Sir Beerbohm b § want some-~
thing dreamy, aomething — Jyou Tre-
member a beautiful ‘ picture at the

This !
i down his score, said:

Louvre, & picture with a green back-
ground with yellow spots — I wan?
something just like that, you under-
stand.” The irate musician, flinging
“Yellow spots
be hanged!” and resigned his post. -

Sir Beerbohm engaged another
musical director, and told him he
wanted something typical of a green
background and yellow spots, “Oh,
yes,” replied the new director, know=-
ing his man, “something like this”
and he picked up the former director's
score and played it through. ‘“That is
beautiful. Ah, the green background
and yellow spots! ~Beautiful,” sajd
Tree, perfectly satisfied.

&~

Among applicants for service as a
general housemaid in a Pittsburg fam-
ily was a raw-boned Irish girl of rather
forbidding aspect.

“Do you love children?” asked thn
mistress of the house, when satisfied
that the girl would suit, with respegt
to most requirements.

“Well, mum,” responded the Ceit
with a grim smile, ‘“that all depeuds
on the wages.”

It Takes

21 Days

to,’ Make Each Cake

“Three weeks are required from start to finish of

“the cake of Taylor’s Infants’ Delzght Soap tnat you-f

get at your dealer’s.

“

/ We_ have put forty-four yea.rsmf experienee into

: thxs s0ap.

We bring our olive oxl and cocoanut oil ten' thouv~
sand miles—none but the highest gra.de will-dos' We.:
use otto of roses that. costs us ten doflars.an’ :

These mls are filtered through Fuller’s earth They are boxled and then boxled

A pressute of tlnrty tons removes the water. Then the soap is stamped into cakes
" and again inspected’ for any possxbie flaw.

Ordinary fresh or ‘“green” soap is not hard and firm. It wastes away quickly. i

We put: Infants’ Delight Soap through eight separate “agings” until it is hard and

It will wear as thin as a wafer. -

0il Heater

, [(Equipped with Smokeless Device)

Turn the wick high or low—no smeke,
no smell. Burns' for 9 hours with one
filling. Instantly removed for cleaning,

Solid brass font holds 4 quarts of oil—

Girm and ready for immediate use.
.wam Delight Soap will make your skin like velvet. It is the mildest soap made

—theibest for the infant and equally good for grown-ups. :
For insuring against chaps and roughness no
spap can take its place. Get a cake today.

Sewerage m_llnt sn.mce 14,000.00

Fire department 62,500.00

LIghts (..o 0 .. 25,000.00

49,500.00
MR.: BARBOUR’S : CLAIMS.

The claims of Enzineer Barbour were

MacVey section.”

Ald. Christie—'‘What about the gon-
erete that was lald on Sunday witheut
any hxspection :

The matter was ‘laid over on the mo-
tion of Ald, Potts.

sufficient to give out a glowing heat for 9
hours—solid brass wick carriers—damper
top—cool handle—oil md)cator

Heater beautifully finished in nickel o
Japan in a variety of styles. i

Every D ler Everywhere. If Not At Yours, Write for Det:ipﬂve Clrculer
to the Nearest Agent of

THE IMPERIAL CIL COHPANY,

Limited.

pETTITTVOIRETENEY

Loqk at the ClassmCd Ads.

The report of the Board of Publie
Safety was taken up.

The section increasing the pay of the
policemen 25 cents per day was adopt-
ed by the vote of 11 to &.

Ald. Baxter moved in amendment to
the second section  that both Chief
Kerr and Chief Clark be given salary
increase of $100 per year. He wanted
both officials treated alike.

The amendment was carried by the
vote of 10 to 6.

In amendment to the section recom-
mending /ncreases in ealary for the
police janitors, Ald. Potts moved that
the clerk of the city court be given
an increase of $100 per year. He also
wanted all officials treated alike.

The amendment was declared out of

next taken up and Ald. Frink moved
that $2,447.00 be paid in full settle-
ment of dll his claims against ‘the city.
He did not believe in' taking the mat-
ter to the courts, especially ' Bs. the
agreement with Mr. Barbour as to
terms had been made in a most irregu-
lar manner.

Ald Likely expressed his disapproval
of the bill saying that, in ccnsidera-
tion of the loss to the city *n work
to which Mr. Barbour had certified,
that instead of the city owing the en-
gineer any money the latter vwed the
city a large amount. In amendment
he moved that the matter be referred
to the Recorder. =

Considerable discussion fdllowed,’ in

Cents a Cake
Everywhere

John Taylor & Co., Ltd.

Toronto

(m/

Maritime Branch: Royal Bank Building, St. John,N.B.

Telephone 2148

Representative.




